Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 03/01)

02-13-2002



R SHEET

W V

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200 | <u> </u> | <u>VLI</u> |
|---|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commis | sioner of Patents 10198086 | ginal documents or copy thereof. |
| To the Honorable Commiss 1.Name of conveying party CLEAR SHIELD NAT Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other | TIONAL, INC. Association | Jinal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SOLO CUP COMPANY Street Address: 1700 Old Deerfield Road City: Highland Park State: IL Zip: 60035 □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No |
| A. Trademark Applicat A. Trademark Applicat Name and address of recognitions. | ion No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 775,110; 775,111; 817,115; 831,187; 903,987; 941,395; 1,201,810; 1,354,543; 1,357,064; 1,358,304; 1,494,841; 1,496,564; 1,984,029 ittached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 13 |
| document should be m Name: Internal Address: Street Address: | | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$340.00 ■ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0280 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USI | E THIS SPACE JAN 2.9 2002 |
| original document. Linda A. Kuczma, Re | nowledge and belief, the foregoing information g. No. 30,861 No. of Person Signing Signature | tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |

02/12/2002 TBIAZ1 00000165 775110

(/137184.1)

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 BP 300.00 BP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002442 FRAME: 0143 **CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, CLEAR SHIELD NATIONAL, INC., ("ASSIGNOR") is a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, having its principal office and place

of business at 1175 South Wheeling Road, Wheeling, Illinois 60090, and was the owner of the

trademarks listed on the attached "Schedule A", which are registered in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office;

Whereas, SOLO CUP COMPANY, ("ASSIGNEE"), is a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the state of Illinois, having its principal office and place of business at

1700 Old Deerfield Road, Highland Park, Illinois 60035, acquired the entire right, title and interest

in, to and under the trademarks and the Registrations listed on the attached "Schedule A" thereon,

as well as all common law rights in the trademarks including the right to sue and recover for past

infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm the July 23, 1998,

sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, of the entire

right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademarks and Registrations together with the good

will of the business symbolized by such marks, as well as all common law rights in such marks,

including the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof and any renewals and extensions

thereof which exist or may be secured, to the full end of the term for which Registrations are granted,

under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002442 FRAME: 0144

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Confirmatory Trademark

Assignment to be signed by an authorized officer thereof.

CLEAR SHIELD NATIONAL, INC.

Date: 11 24 61

Name: Ronald L. Whatey
Title: coo/c/o

"SCHEDULE A"

| <u>MARK</u> | REG. NO. | <u>ISSUED</u> |
|---------------|-----------|---------------|
| ELBO | 775,110 | 08/11/1964 |
| CARNIVAL | 775,111 | 08/11/1964 |
| CLOWN LOGO | 817,115 | 10/18/1966 |
| SUPRA | 831,187 | 06/27/1967 |
| NOISY BENDERS | 903,987 | 12/08/1970 |
| COFY STIRS | 941,395 | 08/22/1972 |
| CARNIVAL | 1,201,810 | 07/20/1982 |
| MENU KIT | 1,354,543 | 08/13/1985 |
| CLEAR SHIELD | 1,357,064 | 08/27/1985 |
| CSN & DESIGN | 1,358,304 | 09/03/1985 |
| CREST DESIGN | 1,494,841 | 07/05/1988 |
| SHIELD DESIGN | 1,496,564 | 07/19/1988 |
| BLUE DIAMOND | 1,984,029 | 07/02/1996 |

RECORDED: 01/29/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002442 FRAME: 0146